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A ppropmatwns for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE—continued.

Nelson Harbour Act, 1905—

Annual compensation in lieu of rents and profits of the lands excluded

from endowments

New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1874~
One-fourth of proceeds of Sales, &e., payable to Harbour Board

New Zealand Institute Act, 1908—
General expenses of Institute

New Zealand Loans Act, 1908—
Public Debts Sinking Funds—
Salary of Secretary to the Commissioners, and expenses

New Zealand Consolidated Stock—
Charges and expenses of management

New Zealond University Act, 1908—
Contribution to University

New Zealand University Amendment Act, 1914—
University National Scholarships
University bursaries
National Research Scholarships

New Zealand University Amendment Act, 1914—continued.
Grants in aid to——
Auckland University College
Victoria University College
Canterbury University College
University of Otago

University College-—
Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions

Pensions Act, 1918—
Military pensions
Old-age pensions
. Liess amount charged to National Endowment Residue ...

. Widows pensions

Public Revenues Act, 1910—
Controller and Auditor-General
Claims repayable under sections 16, 29, and 90

Public Bevenues Amendment Act, 1912 (Section 5)—
Fire Insurance Fund

Public Service Classification and -Superannuation Amendment
4ets, 1908, 1909, and 1912—
Annual contributions—
Public Service Superannuation Fund
Railway Superannuation Fund
Teachers’ Superannuation Fund

Public Service Act, 1912—
Salaries of Public Service Commissioners

Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1908—
. Expenses connected with the destruction of rabbits

5,000

5,000 |

2,000
5,000

780,000
39, 647

86,000
25,000
43,000

Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bodies Empowering Act,

1913 (Section 96)—

Annuity to Colonel T. W. Porter in recoguition of she faithful services

rendered by him so His Majesty

1918-19.

59
93,000
3,000

3,100
4,700
175

17,000
5,000

52,000

747,353
78,000

1,000
50

10,000

154,000
2,300

4,000

150
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