## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

				1
				1918–19.
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGI	(SLATU)	RE—cont	inued.	
Nelson Harbour Act, 1905— Annual compensation in lieu of rents and professor from endowments	fits of th	e lands	excluded	£ 500
New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1 One-fourth of proceeds of Sales, &c., payable to		Board		5,600
New Zealand Institute Act, 1908— General expenses of Institute	•••		•••	500
New Zealand Loans Act, 1908— Public Debts Sinking Funds— Salary of Secretary to the Commissioners, and	id expens	es		52
New Zealand Consolidated Stock— Charges and expenses of management	•••		···	23,000
New Zealand University Act, 1908— Contribution to University	•••	•••	•••	3,000
New Zealand University Amendment Act, 1914— University National Scholarships				3,100
University bursaries National Research Scholarships	•••	•••		4,700 175
New Zealand University Amendment Act, 1914- Grants in aid to Auckland University College	-continue		£ 5,000	
Victoria University College Canterbury University College University of Otago	•••	•••	5,000 2,000 5,000	
University College— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contri	ibutions	•••	5,000	17,000 5,000
	ibunons	•••		0,000
Pensions Act, 1913— Military pensions				52,000
Old-age pensions Less amount charged to National Endowm	ent Resid	 lue	780,000 32,647	en e
Widows pensions		•	•••	747,353 78,000
Public Revenues Act, 1910— Controller and Auditor-General Claims repayable under sections 16, 29, and 90	•••	•••	•••	1,000
Public Revenues Amendment Act, 1912 (Section 5)- Fire Insurance Fund		• • •		10,000
Public Service Classification and Superannuati Acts, 1908, 1909, and 1912—	on Amen	dment		
Annual contributions— Public Service Superannuation Fund Railway Superannuation Fund		•••	86,000 25,000	
Teachers' Superannuation Fund	•••	. •••	43,000	154,000
Public Service Act, 1912— Salaries of Public Service Commissioners	•••	•••	•••	2,300
Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1908— Expenses connected with the destruction of rab	bits	***		4,000
Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public 1913 (Section 96)—				
Annuity to Colonel T. W. Porter in recogniti rendered by him to His Majesty	on of the	e faithful	services	150